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Form 604 

 
Corporations Act 2001 

Section 671B 
 

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder 
 

 
 
To  Company Name/Scheme ADVANCED BRAKING TECHNOLOGY LTD 

 
ACN/ARSN 099 107 623 

 
1.  Details of substantial holder(1) 
 
Name KEITH KNOWLES 

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)  

 
There was a change in the interests of the substantial 
holder on 07/11/2024 

 

 
The previous notice was given to the company on 25/07/2024 

 

 
The previous notice was dated 25/07/2024 

 

 
2.  Previous and present voting power 
 
The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest 
(3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows: 

 
 

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice  

 Person’s votes Voting power (5) Person’s votes Voting power (5)  

 ORDINARY SHARES 127,701,545 33.36% 122,815,000 31.91%  

 

3.  Changes in relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company 
or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company are as follows: 
 

Date of 
change 

Person whose 
relevant interest 
changed 

Nature of change (6) Consideration 
given in relation 
to change (7) 

Class and number 
of securities 
affected 

Person’s votes 
affected 

 

See attached  

       

       

       

       

 
4.  Present relevant interests 
 
Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows: 
 

 Holder of relevant 
interest 

Registered holder of 
securities 

Person entitled to 
be registered as 
holder (8) 
 

Nature of relevant interest (6) Class and 
number of 
securities 

Person’s 
votes 

 

 Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles Mr Keith Knowles 
ORDINARY 
54,075,000 

54,075,000  

 Parks Australia Pty 
Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
Parks Australia 
Pty Ltd 

Parks Australia Pty Ltd 
ORDINARY 
68,740,000 

68,740,000  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 





Class Qty Balance Consideration
MR KEITH KNOWLES Opening Balance Ordinary Shares 59,044,917   59,044,917   

2/08/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 118,455-     58,926,462   8,163.50$     
6/08/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 1,400,000-     57,526,462   92,418.42$     
7/08/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 288,000-     57,238,462   18,705.96$     
7/08/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 64,029   57,302,491   4,100.94$     
8/08/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 92,733   57,395,224   5,955.14$     

13/08/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 234,414   57,629,638   16,409.18$     
20/08/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 144,561   57,774,199   10,273.73$     
26/08/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 24,595   57,798,794   1,795.44$     
27/08/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 169,629   57,968,423   12,380.45$     
30/08/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 5,422-     57,963,001   402.00$     
30/08/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 25,253-     57,937,748   1,997.57$     

2/09/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 67,462-     57,870,286   5,054.00$     
2/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 104,152   57,974,438   7,749.79$     
3/09/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 31,578-     57,942,860   2,352.00$     
3/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 11   57,942,871   0.83$     

10/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 116,741   58,059,612   8,266.67$     
12/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 368,085   58,427,697   25,757.91$     
13/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 264   58,427,961   18.74$     
17/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 176,294   58,604,255   13,096.96$     
18/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 171,265   58,775,520   12,169.72$     
20/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 11,574   58,787,094   856.48$     
20/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 77,000   58,864,094   5,620.00$     
25/09/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 9,667-     58,854,427   705.00$     
27/09/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 295,463-     58,558,964   22,186.00$     
27/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 7,181   58,566,145   538.84$     

1/10/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 100,000   58,666,145   7,509.90$     
2/10/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 69,375-     58,596,770   5,192.00$     
2/10/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 5,300   58,602,070   397.50$     
3/10/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 44,015   58,646,085   3,240.40$     
4/10/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 38,270   58,684,355   2,793.71$     

10/10/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 39,150   58,723,505   2,928.00$     
10/10/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 91,970   58,815,475   6,713.81$     

21/10/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 48,000   58,863,475   3,476.00$     

23/10/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 360,000-     58,503,475   27,341.00$     

24/10/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 258,529-     58,244,946   19,427.00$     

25/10/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 31,471-     58,213,475   2,348.00$     

28/10/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 100,000-     58,113,475   7,501.00$     

29/10/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 25,000-     58,088,475   1,920.00$     

4/11/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 1,269,220-     56,819,255   106,526.13$     

5/11/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 445,980   57,265,235   36,597.78$     

7/11/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 2,450,000-     54,815,235   198,668.00$     

7/11/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 186,085-     54,629,150   15,813.76$     

12/11/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 5,000   54,634,150   415.00$     

18/11/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 300,000-     54,334,150   25,463.00$     

21/11/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 105,000-     54,229,150   9,130.00$     

25/11/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 25,000-     54,204,150   2,183.00$     

26/11/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 129,150-     54,075,000   11,499.00$     

14.05%   

PARKS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Opening Balance Ordinary Shares 68,656,628   68,656,628  
6/08/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 14,500   68,671,128  1,025$     
8/08/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 70,500   68,741,628  4,512$     
9/09/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 18,000   68,759,628  1,270$     

31/10/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 127,304-     68,632,324  10,047$     
1/11/2024 On market sell Ordinary Shares 132,324-     68,500,000  10,448$     

11/11/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 200,000   68,700,000  17,013$     
12/11/2024 On market purchase Ordinary Shares 40,000   68,740,000  3,290$     

17.86%   


